
e expenditure on this account shall be appropriated to the Head of Accounts-

Major Head "2245"Relief on Account of Natural Calamities, Sub Major Head
0"General, Minor Head '102' Management on National Disaster Contingency Plan in

saster Prone Area, Sub Head '96: 00: 42'- Disaster Management Cell (Plan) under
mand No. 10 for the Financial Year 2018-19.

*as applicable under order of revision of minimum
wages vide notification dated 31/05/2017 issued by
the Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi

Rs. 17,916/-P.M. *

Rs. 10,000/- P.M.

Rs. 20,000/- P.M.

Rs. 25,000/- P.M.

Rs. 25,000/- P.M.

Consolidated Salary

Data Entiy Operator (DEO)
Assistant Programmer

Project Coordinator (PC)
District Project Officer (DPO)
Project Officer (PO)
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The consolidated salary of contractual staff of DDMA is mentioned below:-

44

03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
03

05

Total

12

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01

D.E.O.

01

-

-

-

-

-

-

—

-

-

-

—

01

Asstt.

Programmer

19

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
01

02

Project
Coordinator

11

01
01
01
01

-    01
01
01
01
01
01
01

—

Distt.

Project
. Officer

01

-

-

—

-

-

-

-

-

—

—

-

01

Project
Officer

Total

Shahdara
South East
New Delhi
Central
North East
East
West
South West
South
North West
North

Head
Quarters

Name of

the
District
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3
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SI.

No.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DELHI DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

REVENUE DEPARTMENT (HQ)
•    5, SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI-110054

F.No. DDMA(HQ)/Renewal of Staff/2011/ 0 4-.  Dated: > I o4'|z-c)^

•      SANCTION ORDER
The sanction of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi is hereby conveyed for extension of

following 44 posts as detailed below on contractual basis from 01-03-2018 to 28-02-2019 in
the Delhi Disaster Management Authority, GNCT of Delhi.

I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Department

Diary4-MA{


