GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DELHI DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY REVENUE DEPARTMENT (HQ) 5, SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI-110054

F.No. DDMA(HQ)/Renewal of Staff/2011/ 0 4

Dated: 06 04 2018

SANCTION ORDER

The sanction of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi is hereby conveyed for extension of following 44 posts as detailed below on contractual basis from 01-03-2018 to 28-02-2019 in the Delhi Disaster Management Authority, GNCT of Delhi.

SI. No.	Name of the District	Project Officer	Distt. Project Officer	Project Coordinator	Asstt. Programmer	D.E.O.	Total
1	Head Quarters	01		02	01	01	05
2	North		01	01		01	03
3	North West		01	02		01	04
4	South		01	02		01	04
5	South West		01	02		01	04
6	West		01	02		01	04
7	East		01	02		01	04
8	North East		- 01	02	,	01	04
9	Central		01	01		01	03
10	New Delhi	1112	01	01		01	03
11	South East		01	01		01	03
12	Shahdara		01	01		- 01	03
	Total	01	11	19	01	12	44

The consolidated salary of contractual staff of DDMA is mentioned below:-

SI. No	Name of the Post	Consolidated Salary			
1	Project Officer (PO)	Rs. 25,000/- P.M.			
2	District Project Officer (DPO)	Rs. 25,000/- P.M.			
3	Project Coordinator (PC)	Rs. 20,000/- P.M.			
4	Assistant Programmer	Rs. 10,000/- P.M.			
5	Data Entry Operator (DEO)	Rs. 17,916/- P.M. *			
		*as applicable under order of revision of minimum wages vide notification dated 31/05/2017 issued by the Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi			

The expenditure on this account shall be appropriated to the Head of Accounts:-

Major Head "2245" Relief on Account of Natural Calamities, Sub Major Head "80" General, Minor Head '102' Management on National Disaster Contingency Plan in Disaster Prone Area, Sub Head '96: 00: 42'- Disaster Management Cell (Plan) under Demand No. 10 for the Financial Year 2018-19.

Juni,

Value Aribulla